OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
INTERVET INC.	Name: INTERVET INTERNATIONAL B.V.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗸 No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Wim de Korverstraat 35		
Execution Date(s) September 22, 2006			
✓ Assignment			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: 5831 AN Boxmeer		
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Netherlands Zip:		
Other			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
``	6,132,709		
Additional number of	 tached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved; one (1)		
Name: Intervet Inc., Patent Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40,00		
Internal Address: c/o William M. Blackstone	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 29180 Intervet Lane	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Millsbore	8. Payment Information		
State: DE Zip: 19966	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (302) 934_4317	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (302) 934-4305	b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-2334</u>		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>William M. Blackstone</u>		
9. Signature:			
Signature	Soptember 25, 2006 Date		
Aaron L. Schwartz, USPTO Res-No. 48,181	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Sox 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018296 FRAME: 0869 Docket No. 0001.928

Assignment

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor:

Intervet Inc.

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee: INTERVET INTERNATIONAL B.V., a corporation of the Netherlands, having a place of business at Wim de Korverstraat 35, 5831 AN Boxmeer, Netherlands, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, obtained by Assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 018231 and Frame 0975, in and to any and all improvements disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 07/825,465, filed January 24, 1992, now U.S. Patent 6,132,709, entitled:

Bacterin For The Treatment of Necrophorum Diseases And A Method For The Production Thereof,

and in and to all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent and Reissue Patents in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the Assignor through its representative will execute all other patent applications, oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all factors known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof and generally do everything possible that the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvement and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignor warrants that they have the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to others by the Assignor.

Assignor(s):

Bryan Gathagan Vice President

Information and Control

Intervet Inc.

William M. Blackstone Chief Patent Counsel

Patent Department

Intervet Inc.

Signature:

Date:

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 22

day of

Notary Public

CAROL ANN MCGOVERN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF DELAWARE MY COMMISSION EXP. 10-31-08

PATENT **REEL: 018296 FRAME: 0870**

Certificate of Facsimile Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being faxed to facsimile no. (571) 273-0140 to the attention of:

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

on September 25, 2006

Date

Georgette O'Cone

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

USSN: 07/825,465 Patent No. 6,132,709

Attorney Docket: 0001,928

Recordation Form Cover Sheet PTO 1595 (1 page)
Assignment from Intervet Inc. to Intervet International B.V. (1 page)
Telefax Transmittal Cover Sheet (1 page)
Certificate of Facsimile (1 page)

Telefax Transmittal Cover sheet



29160 Intervet Lane P.O. Box 318 Millsboro, DE 19966-0318 (302) 934-4327

> September 25, 2006

4...pages including cover sheet.

PERSON TO:	COMPANY/DEPT TO:	FAX NUMBER:
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services	Director of USPTO	571-273-0140

PERSON FROM:	COMPANY/DEPT FROM:	FAX NUMBER:
•	 	

Georgette O'Cone

Intervet Inc.

302-934-4305

Patent Department

USSN: 07/825,465 - Patent No. 6,132,709- Attorney Docket No: 0001.928

RE: RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Please accept the documents which follow in the above-identified application:

Recordation Form Cover Sheet PTO 1595 (1 page)

Assignment from Intervet Inc. to Intervet International B.V. (1 page) Certificate of Facsimile Transmission (1 page)

I horeby certify that this paper is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date shown below.

BY .__

Date:

RECORDED: 09/25/2006

Cintervet

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED, AND MAY CONTAIN PROPRIETARY INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL, AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. IF YOU ARE NOT THE ADDRESSEE, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION, OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE (COLLECT). THANK YOU.

-PATENT

REEL: 018296 FRAME: 0872